
2023 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

Age Group – Women 1.2 Mile 
Age 

Group 
 Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 

F18-24 1 Isabelle Singh 24 PSM 363X-T77M8 0:35:55.9 

F25-29 1 Erin Kealy 28 ROCK 3634-TKMT7 0:45:41.1 

F35-39 1 Karen Amundson 37 OEVT - 0:37:48.0 

F35-39 2 Jourdan Hull 36 OEVT - 0:40:01.1 

F35-39 3 Terhi Vesterinen 35 OEVT - 0:40:26.8 

F35-39 4 Kate Philbrick 35 OEVT - 0:40:43.8 

F35-39 5 Michelle Krell 37 ROCK 363G-5WKB7 0:46:16.7 

F35-39 6 Kathryn Lee 35 OEVT - 0:48:45.8 

F40-44 1 Sadie Schnitzler 44 OEVT - 0:58:25.1 

F40-44 2 Jodi Ritter 43 OEVT - 1:01:09.0 

F40-44 3 Ada Otter 43 OEVT - 1:03:30.9 

F45-49 1 Susan Curran 47 PSM 363T-0AWNM 0:43:03.3 

F45-49 2 Rebecca Smith 49 PSM 3637-0AYCH 0:47:56.4 

F45-49 3 Emily White 45 BWAQ 363F-HFCG1 0:47:56.4 

F45-49 4 Shara Svendsen 46 UC36 363N-28NCG 1:08:07.1 

F50-54 1 Cheryl Morgen 54 OREG 373M-026FA 0:36:38.4 

F50-54 2 Marti Riemer 54 OEVT - 0:37:39.9 

F50-54 3 Lisa Keith 54 PSM 363F-08514 0:38:38.8 

F50-54 4 Sophia Goode-Hawkins 53 PSM 363X-09FRC 0:39:55.9 

F50-54 5 Dana Warn 50 OEVT - 0:47:37.2 

F50-54 6 Amy Lee 51 OEVT - 0:48:49.0 

F50-54 7 Dana Wiedenhoft 53 OEVT - 0:49:17.3 

F55-59 1 Tani Stenfjord 58 PSM 363P-006TP 0:32:46.8 

F55-59 2 Fiona Clauson 58 PSM 363H-0ACRB 0:34:49.7 

F55-59 3 Jenell Outerson 55 BWAQ 363U-02A4V 0:36:05.8 

F55-59 4 Becky Youman 56 OEVT - 0:41:42.9 

F55-59 5 Marina Savalli 57 OEVT - 0:42:04.9 

F55-59 6 Susan Fleenor 59 OEVT - 0:49:11.1 

F55-59 7 Judith Rubin 58 UC36 363Z-JEUT4 0:52:38.8 

F55-59 8 Marysue Balazic 56 PSM 363P-09NNC 0:57:02.3 

F60-64 1 Nancy Kartes 62 OEVT - 0:49:01.3 

F60-64 2 Kate Butcher 60 OEVT - 0:49:27.0 

F60-64 3 Debi Kirkpatrick 64 OEVT - 0:58:31.5 

F60-64 4 Stacey Sterling 61 OEVT - DNF 

F60-64 5 Tere O'Rourke 61 OREG 373R-9U93T DNS 

F65-69 1 Sarah Safranek 65 UC36 363S-NASB9 0:49:51.8 

F65-69 2 Judi Clark 66 OEVT - DNS 

F65-69 3 Mary Lippold 67 PSM 3634-UWNE0 DNS 

F70-74 1 Becky Blanche 71 UC36 363E-07ED5 DNS 

F75-79 1 Sandy Gates 77 PSM 363U-02N2E DNS 

  



2023 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

Age Group – Men 1.2 Mile 
Age 

Group 
Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 

M25-29 1 Karan Bhatt 29 PSM 3631-5UTP3 0:49:37.9 

M45-49 1 Chuck Wadey 46 PSM 363A-RFZTZ 0:42:12.3 

M50-54 1 Jason Koehler 51 PSM 363M-B1D42 0:44:08.3 

M50-54 2 John Waldron 54 OEVT - 0:47:13.9 

M55-59 1 Theo Eicher 57 OEVT - 0:39:33.2 

M60-64 1 Sam Miller 61 OEVT - 0:38:56.3 

M60-64 2 Scott Matthews 62 BWAQ 363X-06BU0 0:39:24.4 

M60-64 3 Jon Sullenberger 61 OEVT - 0:39:42.8 

M60-64 4 Rupert Daniel 61 OEVT - DNS 

M65-69 1 Gary Kelsberg 69 PSM 363P-02KPR 0:37:33.9 

M65-69 2 Greg McIntire 66 OEVT - DNS 

M70-74 1 Wayne Methner 70 PSM 363C-006W3 DNS 

 

  



2023 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

Age Group – Women  2.4 Mile 

Age 
Group 

Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 

F25-29 1 Hallie Pound 27 PSM 363C-MN6FU 1:00:51.1 

F25-29 2 Kimberly Phan 27 UC36 363J-MCZAB 1:02:14.5 

F25-29 3 Anna Schwab 29 OEVT - 1:04:36.5 

F25-29 4 Kelly Wolffe 29 PSM 363G-9PKGM 1:06:29.0 

F25-29 5 Hannah Moore 27 OEVT - DNS 

F30-34 1 Kelsey Kinderknecht 31 OEVT - 1:06:28.9 

F30-34 2 Danielle Hagenbuch 33 BWAQ 363J-MY0DG 1:29:37.8 

F30-34 3 Emma Gaulke-Janowski 31 UC36 3634-TU1E3 DNS 

F35-39 1 Sarah Beth Wood 38 UC 36 363A-GU3P8 1:01:41.5 

F35-39 2 Samantha Lorenz 37 OEVT - 1:02:53.5 

F35-39 3 Stephanie Zimmerman 37 PSM 363J-0B2H0 1:11:32.2 

F35-39 4 Rachel Croghan 38 OEVT - 1:11:41.8 

F35-39 5 Olena Slobodyan 37 PSM 3633-ERKMZ 1:12:03.7 

F35-39 6 Julie Cooke 35 OEVT - 1:17:24.9 

F35-39 7 Kira Home 37 OEVT - 1:26:20.1 

F35-39 8 Alison Peterson 39 PSM 363J-0ABKA 1:31:56.2 

F35-39 9 Christina Russell 36 PSM 3630-0AKA3 DNS 

F40-44 1 Cheryl Davis 44 PSM 363B-KRF5S 1:03:58.5 

F40-44 2 Amanda Winans 40 PSM 363E-07SWV 1:10:26.6 

F40-44 3 Chelsea Lee 40 PSM 3637-Z470T 1:21:38.3 

F40-44 4 Lisa Sieberson 43 OEVT - 1:37:37.7 

F40-44 5 Maia Zink 41 OEVT - DNS 

F40-44 6 Caroline Lippy 41 OEVT - DNS 

F45-49 1 Mary Singer 48 ROCK 363X-SXDM7 1:07:23.0 

F45-49 2 Jennifer Werner 49 OEVT - 1:32:29.7 

F50-54 1 Jannine Houston 51 UC36 3632-09ZEC 1:23:18.8 

F50-54 2 Lynn Valiquette 50 OEVT - 1:54:40.7 

F50-54 3 Michelle Wainstein 52 OEVT - DNS 

F55-59 1 Gillian Salton 55 OREG 373E-05G96 1:06:06.1 

F55-59 2 Leanne Robertson 57 OEVT - 1:17:34.9 

F55-59 3 Heidi Skrzypek 55 ROCK 363J-0753W 1:22:18.7 

F55-59 4 Kate Curtis 56 PSM 363B-09NG0 1:31:02.4 

F55-59 5 Yael Joffe 55 PSM 363K-6YKBN 1:35:40.5 

F55-59 6 Adelia Yee 56 OEVT - 1:50:01.6 

F55-59 7 Lauren Adler 56 OEVT - DNS 

F55-59 8 Jennifer Ogle 56 PSM 3631-02MJ3 DNS 

F60-64 1 Mary Robinson 64 OEVT - 1:29:00.3 

F60-64 2 Melissa Housmyer 64 UC36 363Y-6PY1D 1:41:38.3 

F60-64 3 Karen Chapman 62 OEVT - 1:45:54.1 

F70-74 1 Carol Horowitz 71 PSM 3635-0AXJ6 1:27:11.9 

  



2023 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

Age Group – Men  2.4 Mile 
Age 

Group 
Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 

M30-34 1 Casey Schwenk 31 OEVT - 1:17:02.5 

M40-44 1 Michael Stadler 42 UC36 363P-JAPXJ 1:03:09.7 

M40-44 2 Justin Davis 44 UC36 3632-UT4HF 1:07:13.7 

M40-44 3 Lucas Smith 40 UC36 363D-WFRYB 1:32:26.9 

M45-49 1 Gary Cox 46 PSM 363E-097BC 1:03:21.9 

M45-49 2 Stephen Miller 46 OEVT - 1:32:28.8 

M50-54 1 Oscar Brain 52 OEVT - 1:29:20.1 

M50-54 2 Adrian Stingaciu 50 OEVT - DNS 

M55-59 1 Rod Cunningham 55 OEVT - 1:05:34.0 

M55-59 2 Joe Yarkin 57 ROCK 3637-H5W01 1:13:28.3 

M55-59 3 Vincent Rioux 58 UC36 363A-PK1TG 1:33:16.0 

M60-64 1 Preston Lewis 60 UC35 3539-0B63U DNS 

M60-64 2 Mike Humphreys 60 UC36 363J-02NAF DNS 

M65-69 1 Roger Hicks 65 UC36 3630-0B53B 1:02:59.1 

M65-69 2 Stephen Freeborn 68 BWAQ 363N-02KVE 1:03:39.9 

M65-69 3 Peter Gillis 68 PSM 3636-0B6WS 1:05:20.5 

M65-69 4 Tom Weyhrauch 66 PSM 363U-04DK8 1:19:27.3 

M70-74 1 Michael Necessary 71 PSM 3633-BNG54 1:13:17.4 

 

  



2023 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

1.2 Mile Overall 
Overall 
Place 

Age 
Group 

Name Age Club USMS No Time 

1 F55-59 Tani Stenfjord 58 PSM 363P-006TP 0:32:46.8 

2 F55-59 Fiona Clauson 58 PSM 363H-0ACRB 0:34:49.7 

3 F18-24 Isabelle Singh 24 PSM 363X-T77M8 0:35:55.9 

4 F55-59 Jenell Outerson 55 BWAQ 363U-02A4V 0:36:05.8 

5 F50-54 Cheryl Morgen 54 OREG 373M-026FA 0:36:38.4 

6 M65-69 Gary Kelsberg 69 PSM 363P-02KPR 0:37:33.9 

7 F50-54 Marti Riemer 54 OEVT - 0:37:39.9 

8 F35-39 Karen Amundson 37 OEVT - 0:37:48.0 

9 F50-54 Lisa Keith 54 PSM 363F-08514 0:38:38.8 

10 M60-64 Sam Miller 61 OEVT - 0:38:56.3 

11 M60-64 Scott Matthews 62 BWAQ 363X-06BU0 0:39:24.4 

12 M55-59 Theo Eicher 57 OEVT - 0:39:33.2 

13 M60-64 Jon Sullenberger 61 OEVT - 0:39:42.8 

14 F50-54 Sophia Goode-Hawkins 53 PSM 363X-09FRC 0:39:55.9 

15 F35-39 Jourdan Hull 36 OEVT - 0:40:01.1 

16 F35-39 Terhi Vesterinen 35 OEVT - 0:40:26.8 

17 F35-39 Kate Philbrick 35 OEVT - 0:40:43.8 

18 F55-59 Becky Youman 56 OEVT - 0:41:42.9 

19 F55-59 Marina Savalli 57 OEVT - 0:42:04.9 

20 M45-49 Chuck Wadey 46 PSM 363A-RFZTZ 0:42:12.3 

21 F45-49 Susan Curran 47 PSM 363T-0AWNM 0:43:03.3 

22 M50-54 Jason Koehler 51 PSM 363M-B1D42 0:44:08.3 

23 F25-29 Erin Kealy 28 ROCK 3634-TKMT7 0:45:41.1 

24 F35-39 Michelle Krell 37 ROCK 363G-5WKB7 0:46:16.7 

25 M50-54 John Waldron 54 OEVT - 0:47:13.9 

26 F50-54 Dana Warn 50 OEVT - 0:47:37.2 

27 F45-49 Rebecca Smith 49 PSM 3637-0AYCH 0:47:56.4 

28 F45-49 Emily White 45 BWAQ 363F-HFCG1 0:47:56.4 

29 F35-39 Kathryn Lee 35 OEVT - 0:48:45.8 

30 F50-54 Amy Lee 51 OEVT - 0:48:49.0 

31 F60-64 Nancy Kartes 62 OEVT - 0:49:01.3 

32 F55-59 Susan Fleenor 59 OEVT - 0:49:11.1 

33 F50-54 Dana Wiedenhoft 53 OEVT - 0:49:17.3 

34 F60-64 Kate Butcher 60 OEVT - 0:49:27.0 

35 M25-29 Karan Bhatt 29 PSM 3631-5UTP3 0:49:37.9 

36 F65-69 Sarah Safranek 65 UC36 363S-NASB9 0:49:51.8 

37 F55-59 Judith Rubin 58 UC36 363Z-JEUT4 0:52:38.8 

38 F55-59 Marysue Balazic 56 PSM 363P-09NNC 0:57:02.3 

39 F40-44 Sadie Schnitzler 44 OEVT - 0:58:25.1 

40 F60-64 Debi Kirkpatrick 64 OEVT - 0:58:31.5 

41 F40-44 Jodi Ritter 43 OEVT - 1:01:09.0 

42 F40-44 Ada Otter 43 OEVT - 1:03:30.9 

43 F45-49 Shara Svendsen 46 UC36 363N-28NCG 1:08:07.1 



2023 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

1.2 Mile Overall 

Overall 

Place 

Age 

Group 
Name Age Club USMS No Time 

- F60-64 Stacey Sterling 61 OEVT - DNF 

- F60-64 Tere O'Rourke 61 OREG 373R-9U93T DNS 

- F65-69 Judi Clark 66 OEVT - DNS 

- F65-69 Mary Lippold 67 PSM 3634-UWNE0 DNS 

- F70-74 Becky Blanche 71 UC36 363E-07ED5 DNS 

- F75-79 Sandy Gates 77 PSM 363U-02N2E DNS 

- M60-64 Rupert Daniel 61 OEVT - DNS 

- M65-69 Greg McIntire 66 OEVT - DNS 

- M70-74 Wayne Methner 70 PSM 363C-006W3 DNS 

 

  



2023 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

2.4 Mile Overall 

Overall 
Place 

Age 
Group 

Name Age Club USMS No Time 

1 F25-29 Hallie Pound 27 PSM 363C-MN6FU 1:00:51.1 

2 F35-39 Sarah Beth Wood 38 UC 36 363A-GU3P8 1:01:41.5 

3 F25-29 Kimberly Phan 27 UC36 363J-MCZAB 1:02:14.5 

4 F35-39 Samantha Lorenz 37 OEVT - 1:02:53.5 

1 M65-69 Roger Hicks 65 UC36 3630-0B53B 1:02:59.1 

2 M40-44 Michael Stadler 42 UC36 363P-JAPXJ 1:03:09.7 

3 M45-49 Gary Cox 46 PSM 363E-097BC 1:03:21.9 

4 M65-69 Stephen Freeborn 68 BWAQ 363N-02KVE 1:03:39.9 

5 F40-44 Cheryl Davis 44 PSM 363B-KRF5S 1:03:58.5 

6 F25-29 Anna Schwab 29 OEVT - 1:04:36.5 

5 M65-69 Peter Gillis 68 PSM 3636-0B6WS 1:05:20.5 

6 M55-59 Rod Cunningham 55 OEVT - 1:05:34.0 

7 F55-59 Gillian Salton 55 OREG 373E-05G96 1:06:06.1 

8 F30-34 Kelsey Kinderknecht 31 OEVT - 1:06:28.9 

9 F25-29 Kelly Wolffe 29 PSM 363G-9PKGM 1:06:29.0 

7 M40-44 Justin Davis 44 UC36 3632-UT4HF 1:07:13.7 

10 F45-49 Mary Singer 48 ROCK 363X-SXDM7 1:07:23.0 

11 F40-44 Amanda Winans 40 PSM 363E-07SWV 1:10:26.6 

12 F35-39 Stephanie Zimmerman 37 PSM 363J-0B2H0 1:11:32.2 

13 F35-39 Rachel Croghan 38 OEVT - 1:11:41.8 

14 F35-39 Olena Slobodyan 37 PSM 3633-ERKMZ 1:12:03.7 

8 M70-74 Michael Necessary 71 PSM 3633-BNG54 1:13:17.4 

9 M55-59 Joe Yarkin 57 ROCK 3637-H5W01 1:13:28.3 

10 M30-34 Casey Schwenk 31 OEVT - 1:17:02.5 

15 F35-39 Julie Cooke 35 OEVT - 1:17:24.9 

16 F55-59 Leanne Robertson 57 OEVT - 1:17:34.9 

11 M65-69 Tom Weyhrauch 66 PSM 363U-04DK8 1:19:27.3 

17 F40-44 Chelsea Lee 40 PSM 3637-Z470T 1:21:38.3 

18 F55-59 Heidi Skrzypek 55 ROCK 363J-0753W 1:22:18.7 

19 F50-54 Jannine Houston 51 UC36 3632-09ZEC 1:23:18.8 

20 F35-39 Kira Home 37 OEVT - 1:26:20.1 

21 F70-74 Carol Horowitz 71 PSM 3635-0AXJ6 1:27:11.9 

22 F60-64 Mary Robinson 64 OEVT - 1:29:00.3 

12 M50-54 Oscar Brain 52 OEVT - 1:29:20.1 

23 F30-34 Danielle Hagenbuch 33 BWAQ 363J-MY0DG 1:29:37.8 

24 F55-59 Kate Curtis 56 PSM 363B-09NG0 1:31:02.4 

25 F35-39 Alison Peterson 39 PSM 363J-0ABKA 1:31:56.2 

13 M40-44 Lucas Smith 40 UC36 363D-WFRYB 1:32:26.9 

14 M45-49 Stephen Miller 46 OEVT - 1:32:28.8 

26 F45-49 Jennifer Werner 49 OEVT - 1:32:29.7 

15 M55-59 Vincent Rioux 58 UC36 363A-PK1TG 1:33:16.0 

27 F55-59 Yael Joffe 55 PSM 363K-6YKBN 1:35:40.5 



2023 Whidbey Adventure Swim Results 

2.4 Mile Overall 

Overall 
Place 

Age 
Group 

Name Age Club USMS No Time 

28 F40-44 Lisa Sieberson 43 OEVT - 1:37:37.7 

29 F60-64 Melissa Housmyer 64 UC36 363Y-6PY1D 1:41:38.3 

30 F60-64 Karen Chapman 62 OEVT - 1:45:54.1 

31 F55-59 Adelia Yee 56 OEVT - 1:50:01.6 

32 F50-54 Lynn Valiquette 50 OEVT - 1:54:40.7 

- F25-29 Hannah Moore 27 OEVT - DNS 

- F30-34 Emma Gaulke-Janowski 31 UC36 3634-TU1E3 DNS 

- F35-39 Christina Russell 36 PSM 3630-0AKA3 DNS 

- F40-44 Maia Zink 41 OEVT - DNS 

- F40-44 Caroline Lippy 41 OEVT - DNS 

- F50-54 Michelle Wainstein 52 OEVT - DNS 

- F55-59 Lauren Adler 56 OEVT - DNS 

- F55-59 Jennifer Ogle 56 PSM 3631-02MJ3 DNS 

- M50-54 Adrian Stingaciu 50 OEVT - DNS 

- M60-64 Preston Lewis 60 UC35 3539-0B63U DNS 

- M60-64 Mike Humphreys 60 UC36 363J-02NAF DNS 

 


